
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1520
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
MPLADS FUNDS FOR PROJECTS UNDER SAGY
Hemamalini Smt.

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether MPLADS fund can be used for development of various projects under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY);

(b) if so, the details of the purposes for which MPLADS fund can be used for development of SAGY; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION,
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS
INDIAN AFFAIRS [GENERAL (Dr.) V.K. SINGH (Retd.)]

(a) & (b): Members of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS) is for creation of durable community assets. The implementation of the Scheme is governed by the Guidelines on MPLADS. Members of Parliament (MPs) are entitled to recommend works amounting to rupees five crore (Rs. 5 crore) per year. Contribution from MPLADS can be made to the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) for the works that are eligible for implementation under the Guidelines on MPLADS.

(c): Does not arise.
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